
2/5/2021  Page 1 of 1 
C:\Users\spatten\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\INetCache\Content.Outlook\G60L0D3G\Ad for Bid.doc 

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 
HB2017 STREET IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS 

 
City of Milton-Freewater 
501 Lamb Street/P.O. Box 6 
Milton-Freewater, OR  97862 
 
City of Milton-Freewater, Oregon, invites Bids for the construction of the HB2017 Street Improvement 
Projects. The work includes approximately 22,000 square feet of concrete driveway and sidewalks, 
2,500 tons of ACP, 1,500 square yards of pavement repair, 3,300 linear feet of curb, and other 
associated work. 
 
The contract time for this project is 120 calendar days for substantial completion. 
 
Sealed Bids for the described Project will be received by the City of Milton-Freewater, at 501 Lamb 
Street, Milton-Freewater, Oregon 97862, until 2:00 p.m., local time, February 26, 2021, at which time 
the Bids received will be publicly opened and read. 
 
The Contract is subject to the applicable provisions of ORS 279C.800 through ORS 279C.870, the Oregon 
Prevailing Wage Law. 
 
Bid security shall be furnished in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders. 
 
The Issuing Office for the Bidding Documents is: Anderson Perry & Associates, Inc., 214 East Birch Street, 
Walla Walla, Washington 99362, (509) 529-9260, Adam Schmidtgall, P.E., 
aschmidtgall@andersonperry.com. Prospective Bidders may examine the Bidding Documents at the 
Issuing Office on Mondays through Fridays between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., or at the 
other locations listed below. 
 
City of Milton-Freewater, 501 Lamb Street, Milton-Freewater, Oregon (call 541-938-8270 to schedule an 
appointment between the hours of 7:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.) 
Anderson Perry & Associates, Inc., 1901 N. Fir Street, La Grande, Oregon  
 
Bidding Documents are available at http://www.andersonperry.com under the Bid Docs link.  The 
digital Bidding Documents may be downloaded for a non-refundable payment of $25.00 by inputting 
QuestCDN eBidDoc Number 7553094 on the website.  Assistance with free QuestCDN membership 
registration, document downloading, and working with the digital Project information may be obtained 
at QuestCDN.com, at 952-233-1632, or via e-mail at info@questcdn.com.  
 
The Owner is an equal opportunity employer. Minority and women-owned businesses are encouraged to 
bid. Minority and women-owned businesses should indicate they are a minority on the Planholders List. 
 
A pre-bid conference will not be held. 
 
Owner: City of Milton-Freewater 
By: Brian Steadman 
Title: Public Works Superintendent  
 
Published Valley Herald and Portland DJC, Fridays, February 5, 2021 and February 12, 2021 
 

+ + END OF ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS + + 

mailto:aschmidtgall@andersonperry.com

